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S 
Preliminary estimates for December 1983 show that 

egg production in Canada at 43,328,000 dozen increased 
2.7% from December 1982. The nrj,rber of layers 
increased by 0.4% from 24,198,000 in 1982 to 
24,293,000 in 1983 while the rate of lay increased by 
2.2%. 

Egg producers received an average of 97.2 cents per 
dozen in December 1983 compared with 85.7 cents in 
December 1982. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 38.5% From 
February 1, 1983 to February 1, 1984. 

intercensal revisions for layinq hens, egq produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIPI. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen ntirrbera and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 
•  ale level and firma are required to report all stocks 

ild in their own establishments or in specially rent-
1 rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
usinesa day of the menth. Stocks of poultry products 
ire obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storaqe operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

See January 1983 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size and egg production. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs su 
Canada eat de 43,328,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 2.7% 
de décembre 1982 a dcembre 1983. Ic nombre de pondeuses a 
auqmente de 0.4%, peasant de 24,198,000 an 1982 h 24,293,000 
en 1983 tandis que Ic taux ne ponte a auqmenté de 2.2%. 

Les producteurs ont recu en moyenne 97.2 cents Is douzaine 
doeufs an clécemhre 1983 contre 85.7 cents en décembre 1982. 

Lea stocks doeufs conqelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminu6 de 38.5% du icr  février 1983 au icr fvrier 1984. 

Lea revisions intercenanles des poules pondeuses, de Is 
production des oeufs, des ventea et des quantit&ts d'oeufs con-
someiés h is maison, sont maintenant disponibles par le truche-
ment du CANSIM. Ces revisions démontrent des changernents dsns 
le nombre do poulea pondeuses non-enregistrées et enreqiatrées 
et lea résultats gui s'ensuivent entre Ic recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant les stocks de 
produits de volaitle conqelée publiés auparavant dens Stocks 
de produitm laitlere et volaille congelée, no 32-009 mu 
catalogue. Lea stocks nirt été recueillis au moyen de 
questionnaires envoyés sux entrepôts friqorifiques des 
secteurs publics at semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, 
aux éleveurs, aux entrepOts des épiciers-grossistes at flux 
entrepôts coannuns des épiceries h auccuraslea multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués mu niveau de is production et 
de Is vente err gras, on a demandé aux entreprises ne declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'ellea déteneient dens leurs propres eta-
blissernents ou dana lea locaux Ioués spCcislement b cette fin 
et Ce, en date du déhut de Is premire journée ouvrable du 
mois. Lea chiffres our lee stocks do volaille ont été re-
cueillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Même si lea exploitants dentrepOts ant Cté priés h compter 
du icr  janvier 1976, de faire tsr rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots do 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dens les autres classes. 

Voir Is publication du janvier 1983 pour Is méthode servant 
a determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses et la 
production d'oeufs. 

Not a: 

lea quantites dens cette publication sont at continueront 
d'être présentées uniquement en unites de mesure du S.I. Le 
facteur do conversion utilisC eat: I kg = 2.2046 liv. 

S 



Chart - 1 	 Graphlque - 1 
Egg Feed Ratio indexes, Canada 
indices des rapports des oeuls aux ailments, Canada 
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Chart 2 	 Graphlque - 2 

Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
Indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Chart - 3 	 Graphlque - 3 

• 	Eggs: December ProductIon, Canada, 1971-1983 

Oeufs: Production dedécembre, Canada, 1971-1983 
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Chart —4 	 Graphlque - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1982 and 1983 

Oeufs: Production par mols, Canada, 1982 et 1983 



Chart - 5 
Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1960-1984 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volaille, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphique - 6 

Frozen Eggs: February 1 Stocks, Canada, 1960-1984 
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Map - 1 
	 Carlo 1 

Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
December 1983 (and Percentage Change from December 1982) 

Nombre moyen de pondeuses et production d'oeufs par province, 
décembre 1983 (et changement en pourcentage de décembre 1982) 
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TABLE 1. S&imnary [able, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, December 1982 and 1913 

TABLEAU 1. Soimnaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix 	Is ferme des oeufs, Canada, décembre 19132 et 19115 

December 

décembre 

1982 
	

1983 

I Y11 
percentage 
of 1982 

1983 en 
pourcent age 
de 1982 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeuses 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzaines) 	- 
Farm price of eqqs sold for consumption Ic per dozen) - 

Prix N Ia ferme des oeufs mis en marchê (c. par 
douzai ne) 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
doeufs congelés (0.6 kg par douzaine) 

24,198 
2,093 

42,204 

85.7 

February 1, 1983 
revised(1 

février 1, 1983 
recti fiés(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaines 

3,055 

24,293 
2,140 

43,328 

97.2 

February 1, 1984 
prel iminary(1 

février 1, 1984 
provi soires(1) 

100.4 
102.2 

102.7 

113.4 

(1) On the first business day of the monlh. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, December 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, déceabre 1982 et 1983 

Average number of 	Eggs per 100 layers 	Egg production 
1 ayers( 1) 

Nombre moyen de 	 Nombre doeufs pour 	Production d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 	 100 pondeuses 

1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 	1982 	1983 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliers de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 348 397 2,138 2,107 620 697 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard 154 154 1,932 1,976 248 254 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 939 927 1,981 2,045 1,550 1,580 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 501 517 1,990 2,000 831 862 
Québec 3,941 3,968 1,994 2,116 6,549 6,997 
Ontario 9,430 9,485 2,204 2,244 17,320 17,737 
Manitoba 2,546 2,526 2,159 2,094 4,581 4,408 
Saskatchewan 1,190 1,186 1,668 1,818 1,654 1,797 
Alberta 2,320 2,303 1,982 2,007 3,832 3,852 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,829 2,830 2,129 2,181 5,019 5,144 

CANADA 24,198 24,293 2,093 2,140 42,204 43,328 

(1) The average of the estimated number ]f layers at the beginning and end of nnth. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses mu debut et N Is fin du mois. 

C 



• FABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, December 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 3. tcoulement des oeufs, per province, décesibre 1982 et 1983 

Sold for consumption Used by producers 

Vendus pour consommation Utilisés par lea producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix h Is ferme Quantité Valeur 

1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 19113 1992 1983 1982 1983 

'000 of doz. '000 per dici. '000 of doz. %'OOO 

'000 de douz. é. 	Ia douz. '000 cia dour. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 619 696 597 759 96.5 109.0 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - !!e-du- 

Prince-douard 241 246 216 245 89.6 99.4 7 6 6 6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,422 1,496 1,293 1,526 90.9 102.0 11 11 9 11 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-. 

Brunswick 682 711 638 732 93.5 103.0 11 11 10 11 
Québec 5,915 6,211 5,217 6,087 88.2 98.0 80 87 85 108 
Ontario 16,353 16,651 13,720 16,168 83.9 97.1 184 194 164 193 
Manitoba 4,387 4,214 3,527 3,784 80.4 89.8 63 62 51 57 
Saskatchewan 1,428 1,557 1,234 1,476 86.4 94.8 178 182 159 179 
Alberta 3,353 3,367 2,867 3,226 85.5 95.8 192 187 174 186 
British Cal isnbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,671 4,766 4,157 4,814 89.0 101.0 85 88 94 117 

CANADA 39,071 39,915 33,466 38,811 85.7 97.2 812 829 753 869 

S 
TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the end of December 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 4. Production at écoulement des oeufs, par province, jalvier a Is fin de dAcembre 1982 et 1983 

1983 as Sold for 1983 as Used by producers 1983 an 
a % of conaumption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 	1982 1982 1982 

Vendus pour Utilisés per 
1983 en consonxnation(2) 1983 en lea producteurs 1983 en 
%de %de %de 
1982 1982 1982 

1982 	1983 1982 	1983 1982 	1983 

000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

000 de douz. '000 de dour. 

7,299 7,765 106.4 18 18 100.0 

2,801 2,799 99.9 73 76 104.1 
17,412 17,850 102.5 121 134 110.7 

8,292 8,382 101.1 129 137 106.2 
69,659 71,227 102.3 944 1,008 106.8 

185,053 190,093 102.7 2,181 2,428 111.3 
48,985 49,751 101.6 761 739 97.1 
17,498 18,167 103.8 2,081 2,059 98.9 
38,266 38,881 101.6 2,263 2,263 100.0 

55,464 56,212 101.3 909 1,019 112.1 

450,729 461,127 102.3 9,480 9,881 104.2 

'000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 7,317 7,901 108.0 
Prince Edward Island - !le-du- 

Prince-tdouard 2,884 2,883 100.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 18,791 19,386 103.2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 10,021 10,188 101.7 
Québec 79,788 81,273 101.9 
Ontario 198,109 203,101 102.5 
Manitoba 51,556 52,390 101.6 
Saskatchewan 20,439 21,062 105.0 
Alberta 44,644 45,001 100.8 
Uritish Colusbia - Colombia- 

S Britannique 60,010 60,907 101.5 

CANADA 493,559 504,092 102.1 

(1) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pea las oeufs d'incubstion. 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placaents, Laying Type, by province or region, five week period, ending Deceather 31, 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de poussins femelles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de cinq semaines finissan 
le 31 décembre 1982 et 1983 

Five week period ending January 1 to December 31 
December 31 

Pérjode de cinq semaines Is 1 janvier au 31 décembre 
as terminant le 	31 déceaibre 

1983 as a 1983 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1982 of 1982 

1982 1983 1982 1983 
1983 en 1983 en 
pourcent age pour cent age 
de 1982 de 1982 

thousands thousands 

milliers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 196 241 123.0 2 016 2 011 99.8 

Québec 363 330 90.9 3 575 3 470 97.1 

Ontario 808 999 123.6 9 614 9 305 96.8 

Manitoba 264 230 87.1 3 083 3 069 99.5 
Saskatchewan 112 86 76.8 1 	223 948 77.5 

Alberta 186 173 93.0 2 603 2 278 87.5 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 228 255 111,8 2 977 2 991 100.5 

CANADA 2 157 2 314 107.3 25 091 24 012 95.9 

Source: 	Aqi 	ni]1 	r 	I 

. 

TABLE 6. Report 01 Processed Egg Production, Canada, Five Week Period Lnding December 51, 1982 and 1985 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport stir is production d'oeufs transfor.êm, Canada, periode de cinq emmaines finissant Is 31 décembre, 
1982 et 1983 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	 Total période 	A ce jour 

kilograms - kilogrsnmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 097 648 225 424 327 454 	1 650 526 23 006 096 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 632 557 108 622 125 996 	 867 175 9 516 859 

Liquid egg production - Production 
doeufs liquides 255 028 43 034 - 	 298 062 4 106 319 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 40 670 31 	262 50 446 	 122 378 2 360 522 

Source: Póuitry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport d'Agriculture Canada. 
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EARLE 7. Egq-Feed Ratio, by Month, Ciada, 1971-1983 

EARIFAII 1 R,ar,rtm cfr,m opi,fm aux alienta. ir r,im (aae 1977-19113 

Month - Mois 1977 1918 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

kilograns - kilogrammea 

January - Janvier 3.33 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 
February - Février 3.28 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.40 
March - Mars 3.28 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.27 
April - Avril 3.23 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.35 

May - Mel 3.16 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 
June - Juin 3.19 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 
July - Juillet 3.20 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.23 
August - AoOt 3.28 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 

September - Septembre 	3.31 	 3.16 	 3.09 	 2.95 	 3.16 	 3.26 	 3.15 
October - Octobre 	 3.25 	 3.15 	 3.11 	 2.99 	 3.23 	 3.35 	 3.14 
November - Novernbre 	3.18 	 3.09 	 3.14 	 3.00 	 3.28 	 3.44 	 3.20 
December - Décembre 	3.22 	 3.14 	 3.14 	 2.97 	 3.28 	 3.33 	 3.20 

Average - Moyenne 	 3.24 	 3.16 	 3.10 	 3.09 	 3.12 	 3.25 	 3.26 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograms of 17%-.20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le repport CS oeufs aix aliments est le nnsbre de kilogrammes de umulee de ponte è teneur de 17 %-20 % dont Is valeur 
qriiveut su prix d'une douzaine d'oeufs a is ferme. Le prix des aliments eat pondCrC suivant Ic noeibre de pondeuses 
irs cinq regions dii Canada. Le prix des oeufs est fondé stir lea recettes des ngriculteurs pour touteq lea categories 

\'rIclIJF. 

fAULt 8. Aversqe Pricem 01 Lqqs Sold for Consumption in Caisda, by Month, 1917-1983 

TABLEAU 8. Prix moyen dma oeufs vendus pour consosmation ai Camada, per .is, 1977-1983 

Month - Mois 	 1977 	 1978 	 1979 	 1980 	 1981 	 1982 	 1983 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .656 .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 
February - Février .659 .625 .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 
March - Mars .666 .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 
April - Avril .667 .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 

May - Mai .670 .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 
June - Juin .679 .648 .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 
July - Juillet .673 .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 
August - AoOt .656 .650 .727 .770 .927 .894 .896 

eptember - Septembre .627 .650 .744 .797 .917 .900 .913 
I)ctober - Octobre .612 .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 
lovember - Novembre S .612 .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954  
December - D4cembre .613 .658 .755 .859 .887 .857 .972 



TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) 

Chicken uider 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over Chicken Proce'1 
cuts chick 

Poulets de moths de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus Morceaux Poulets 
de poulet apprêts 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

Mo. classe A ci same A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces: 

1 February 1, 	1983P 125 70 	195 15 26 41 218 104 
2 January 1, 	1963" 143 140 	283 25 19 44 220 129 
3 February 1, 1982 26 42 	68 25 34 59 131 152 

Quebec 

4 February 1, 	1983P 520 394 914 501 297 798 1 	257 206 
5 January 1, 	1983" 782 483 1 265 586 422 1 008 1 	497 18 
6 February 1, 	1982 1 071 1 	051 2 122 830 778 1 608 947 167 

Ontario: 

7 February 1, 	1983P 374 78 452 79 4 83 617 
8 January 1, 	1993r 161 83 244 71 33 104 556 

I 	• 	1)17 

I 
10 February 1, 	1983P 102 82 184 12 21 33 259 35 
11 January 1, 	1983r 159 83 242 40 48 88 304 3 
12 February 1, 	1982 96 67 163 47 83 130 267 3 

Saskatchewan: 

13 February 1, 	1983P 93 25 118 13 31 44 151 17 
14 January 1, 	1983" 142 22 164 5 23 28 168 46 
15 February 1, 	1982 114 33 147 19 12 31 220 13 

Alberta: 

16 February 1, 1983P 638 181 819 25 64 89 658 47 
17 January 1, 	1983" 618 275 893 56 66 124 468 291 
18 February 1, 1982 512 330 842 272 135 407 661 61 

British Coliribia: 

19 February 1, 	1983P 330 110 440 54 83 137 179 103 
20 January 1, 	1983" 297 182 479 242 62 304 236 109 
21 February 1, 	1982 660 183 843 81 51 132 323 170 

TOTAL: 

22 February 1, 	1983P 2 182 940 3 	122 699 526 1 	225 3 339 
23 January 1, 	1983" 2 302 1 	268 3 570 1 	025 675 1 	700 3 449 
24 February 1, 	1982 2 888 1 966 4 854 1 	632 1 	467 3 099 3 214 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille conqelée, per province(1)(2) 

S hicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulets Poules Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 

Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 

Rapport6 Autres Rapporté Autres 

classe A classe A NO 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces atlantiques 

558 7 13 20 86 114 200 icr février 1983P 

676 8 26 34 61 110 171 icr ,janvier 1983w 2 

410 4 22 26 83 60 143 icr février 1982 3 

Quebec: 

3 	175 19 101 120 748 217 965 icr féyrjcr 1983P 4 

3 788 24 73 97 285 139 424 icr jenvier 1983" 5 

4844 54 215 269 631 537 1 	168 icr 	février 1982 6 

Ontario: 

1 403 56 534 590 276 266 542 1cr 	février 19B3P 7 

1 	17 1 1 (711 1111)  

S 
fl 1$ 113 1 ii 2 ler 	fvrier 1983P 10 

637 19 99 118 20 75 95 icr janvier 1983" 11 

563 14 70 84 233 38 271 icr 	février 1982 12 

Saskatchewan: 

330 11 10 21 14 40 54 let février 1983P 13 

406 7 11 18 18 41 59 icr janvier 1983" 14 

411 20 19 39 85 59 144 icr 	févricr 1982 15 

Alberta: 

1 	613 15 50 65 181 106 287 icr 	fvrier 1983P 16 

i 	776 37 71 108 91 93 184 icr janvier 1983" 17 

1 	971 36 20 56 318 98 416 icr 	février 1982 18 

Colombic-Ar i tanni que: 

859 24 51 75 27 80 107 icr février 1983P 19 

1 	128 41 57 98 25 112 137 1cr janvier 1983t 20 

1 468 25 105 130 301 119 420 ier février 1982 21 

TOTAL: 

8 449 145 829 974 1 498 904 2 402 icr 	février 1983P 22 

9 532 172 973 1 	145 680 801 1 	481 icr janyjer 1983" 23 

5 12 007 316 1 480 1 	796 2 828 1 	416 4 244 icr 	février 1982 24 

Voir note(s ) 	Ia 	fin du tableau. 



I 
289  

187 	 252 
290 	 500 

18 59 
25 82 
53 133 

338 833 
386 852 
279 523 

189 312 
208 338 
121 502 

2 605 4 	3f1 
2 377 3 	57. 
1 	963 3 	7.5. 
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TABLE 9. Stock,, of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1)(2) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under B kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
et de moms de 8 kg 

Turkey 8 kg and o 	 S 
Dindons de 8 kg et 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	 Rapporté 	Autes 

No. 	 classe A 	 ci ease A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces: 

1 	February 1, 	1983P 91 65 156 75 
2 	January 1, 	1983r 92 51 143 84 
3 	February 1, 1982 25 86 111 97 

Quebec: 

4 	February 1, 1983P 443 289 732 326 
5 	January 1, 1983" 270 139 409 152 
6 	February 1, 1982 489 337 826 214 

Ontario: 

7 	February 1, 1983P 287 856 1 	143 5116 
lriirv 	1, 	1lN5r Ti? i;nl '55 

Sian i tol 

10 	February 	1, 	1)83P 
11 	January 1, 	1983" 89 
12 	February 1, 1982 348 

Saskatchewan: 

13 	February 1, 1983P 33 
14 	January 1, 	1983" 37 
15 	February 1, 1982 138 

Alberta: 

16 	February 1, 1983P 195 
17 	January 1, 	1983" 182 
18 	February 1, 1982 633 

British Colimibia: 

19 	February 1, 1983P 69 
20 	January 1, 1983r 70 
21 	February 1, 1982 700 

TOTAL: 

22 	February 1, 1983P 1 	217 
23 	January 1, 	1983" 952 
24 	February 1, 1982 3 072 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for changes in weight ranges. 
(3) NFI1I data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

55 1 52 120 
204 293 65 
89 437 210 

16 49 41 
15 52 57 
62 200 80 

213 408 495 
262 444 466 
282 915 244 

339 408 123 
325 395 130 
281 981 381 

1831 3048 1766 
1597 2549 1198 
1 709 4 781 1 	770 

45 120 
46 130 
28 125 

229 555 
119 271 
154 368 

1 	617 2 203 
4If I 	(II 
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JAII[EAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille conqelée, par province(1)(2) - fin 

IV 
Turkey Turkey Ducks 	Goose 	Unclas- Grand 
further total sified total 
processed all 

poul try 
meat 

Dindons Diudons Canards 	flies 	Non Total 
apprêts total ciassé qériéral 

viande de 
vol ai lie 

NO 

Provinces atlantiques 

ier février 1983P 
ier janvier 1983 
	

2 
ler février 1982 
	

3 

fluébec: 

ier févrjer 1983P 
	

4 
icr janvier 1983r 
	

5 
ier février 1982 
	

6 

Ontario: 

ier fvrier 1983P 
	

7 
br janvier  19flbr 
	

8 

ler février 1983P 
	

10 
ler janvier 1983r 
	

11 
1er fvrier 1982 
	

12 

Saskatchewan: 

ier février 1983P 
	

13 
ler janvier 1983 
	

14 
ier février 1982 
	

15 

Alberta: 

ier février 1983P 
	

16 
icr Janvier 1983" 
	

17 
ier fvrier 1982 
	

18 

Coiombie-Br i lanni que: 

icr février 1983P 
	

19 
ier janvier 1983" 
	

20 
ler février 1982 
	

21 

TOTAL: 

ier février 1983P 
	

22 
icr janvier 1983F 
	

23 
,er février 1982 
	

24 

metnc - tonnes - métr:ques 

126 	602 	26 
105 	549 	33 
76 	455 	28 

365 	2 617 	121 
371 	1 475 	96 
496 	2 858 	236 

	

4 869 	349 

	

3 671 	227 

23 	22 1 	251 
17 	10 1 	319 
5 	6 930 

23 	563 6 619 
23 	594 6 073 
35 	843 9 085 

19 	1 	310 8 540 
33 	1 	511 7 235 
7 	7S1 

S 
293 	981 154 721 119 2 569 
316 	956 132 803 226 2 872 
257 	1 465 105 519 156 2 892 

154 	316 6 1 89 763 
77 	270 8 1 98 801 
85 	562 26 - 53 1 	091 

125 	1 	653 80 8 145 3 564 
150 	1 	630 83 10 197 3 804 
166 	2 020 71 14 243 4 375 

408 	1 	235 61 11 98 2 339 
502 	1 	372 86 9 306 2 999 
291 	2 194 75 3 73 3 943 

2 452 	12 273 797 806 2 346 25 645 
2 	318 	9 923 665 896 2 942 25 103 
2 134 	14 892 S 769 583 2 	125 32 172 

1) Poids de is voiaille habillée et éviscérée. 
(2) Voir 	introduction pour chenqements dons 10 baréme de la pesanteur. 
(3) Lee données de NILD antérieurs b 1984 ne sont pas inclusent. 
Nota: 1 	kq = 2.2046 liv. 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken end Turkey Meat, Atlentic Provinces; 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viende de poulets et dindons conqelés, province; atlontiqije 

Total 

Chicken 

Poul eta 

Turkey 

Dindons 

metric - tonnes - mtrique9 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

February 1, 1983P 	- ier février 1983P 136 194 

January 1, 	1983 	- ier janvier  1983r 143 119 

Prince Edward Island - TJe-du-Prince-douard: 

February 1, 	1983P 	- ier février 1983P 2 0 
January 1, 1983r 	- ler janvier 1983 2 2 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-coase: 

February 1, 	1983P 	- ier 	février 1983P 292 302 
January 1, 1983r 	jer janvier 1983r 326 317 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

February 1, 1983P 	- ler février 1983P 128 106 

January 1, 1983r 	- ier Janvier  1983r 205 111 

(1) 	NEIl) data 	ari 	not 	included 	prior 	to 	1984. 
I 	 I 	 'II 	 I 

TABLE 	11. 	Stocks of lrozen tqgs in Cold Storage, by Region 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufa conqelés dens lea entrepôts friqoririjes per region 

February 1, 1984P 
Total 

ier 	février 1984P 

January 1 February 1 
Whole Yolk 	Whites 1983r 1982 

Total 
Entiers Jaune 	Blanc ier 	janvier ler 	février 

1983r 1982 

CANADA 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces atlantique 

II, , • 

;i n 	- 	ri 	ruI III 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

	

716 	188 	221 

	

2 	- 	2 

I 	II 	 l:4 	 4 ,  

	

1 125 	605 

	

4 	5 

tIn 

1 811 

23 

a 

C 
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S 	
IA&F 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canads(1) 

IAF1I EAU 12. Stocks de oroduits d'oeufs comestibles séchés dana lea antreoOts mu Canada(1) 

February 1, 	January 1, 	 February 1, 

1984P 	 1983 	 1983 

ier février 	ier janvier 	ier février 

1984P 	 1983r 	 1983 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 

entiers et mélanges 126 145 149 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 

doeufs et mélanges 123 134 90 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre dalbumen 

(blanc d'oeufs) 122 79 204 

TOTAt 371 358 443 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account. 

(1) Cnmprend tnut produit importé, produit détenu pour snalye, produit consiqné et lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 
qiun rn.n'; t 
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